
 

 
School of Pharmacy and Medicines Optimisation, HEE Working Across the North, pre-
registration trainee pharmacists and pharmacy technicians 
 
Contact us 
 
We are aware that there is some uncertainty around the completion of your training and in the 
working world in general. We can assure you we are working with all stakeholders to look at the 
next steps and ensure no-one is disadvantaged at this challenging time.  
 
If you would like to talk to anyone about your current situation or any concerns about the future, 
our contacts in the north are listed in the table below. 
 
Name Role Location Contact  
Jessica 
Hardisty 

Associate Dean, Pre-
registration training  

HEE North jessica.hardisty@hee.nhs.uk 
 

Stephen 
Doherty 

National Lead, GP 
Pre-registration  

HEE stephen.doherty@hee.nhs.uk  

Sarah Green Regional Facilitator – 
Integrated Prereg 
Trainee Pharmacy 
Technicians 

North sarah.green@hee.nhs.uk  
 
(Mondays) 

North West 
Jane Brown Pharmacy Dean and 

Pharmacy Specialist 
Education Lead 

HEE North 
West 

jane.brown@hee.nhs.uk 
 
 

Alison 
Pritchard 

Pharmacy Technician 
and Support Staff 
Speciality Training 
Lead 

HEE North 
West 

alison.pritchard@hee.nhs.uk 
 
(Monday-Wednesday) 

Khalid Khan Training Programme 
Director 

HEE North 
West 

khalid.khan@hee.nhs.uk 

Jen Hulme Training Programme 
Director 

HEE North 
West 

jennifer.hulme@hee.nhs.uk 
 

Onagh Boyle Training Programme 
Director 

HEE North 
West 

onagh.boyle@hee.nhs.uk 

Janet Whittam Pre-registration 
training lead 

University of 
Manchester 

janet.whittam@manchester.ac.uk 

Harun Juwale Pre-registration 
training lead 

University of 
Manchester 

harun.juwale@manchester.ac.uk 
(main contact available throughout 
the week) 

Mayada 
Aljaizani 

Regional Facilitator – 
GP Preregistration 
Pharmacists 

HEE North 
West 

mayada.aljaizani@hee.nhs.uk 
(for GP pre-reg trainees) 

Yorkshire and Humber 
Gill Risby Pharmacy Specialist 

Education Lead 
HEE Yorkshire 
and Humber 

gill.risby@hee.nhs.uk  
 
 

Sue 
Hamshaw-
Thomas 

Training Programme 
Director 

HEE Yorkshire 
and Humber 

sue.hamshaw-
thomas@hee.nhs.uk 
(currently back in clinical service) 
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Clare Roberts Training Programme 
Director 

HEE Yorkshire 
and Humber 

clare.roberts@hee.nhs.uk 

Atif Saddiq Training Programme  HEE Yorkshire 
and Humber 

atif.saddiq@hee.nhs.uk 
 

Helen 
Bradbury 

Pre-registration 
training lead 

Leeds 
University 

h.m.bradbury@leeds.ac.uk 

Brinder 
Sandhu 

Regional Facilitator HEE Yorkshire 
and Humber 

brinder.sandhu@hee.nhs.uk 
(for GP pre-reg trainees)  

North East and Cumbria 
Helen Fawcett Pharmacy Specialist 

Education Lead 
HEE North 
East 

h.fawcett@nhs.net 
 
 

Helen Brown Pharmacy Technician 
and Support Staff 
Speciality Training 
Lead 

HEE North 
East 

helen.brown13@nhs.net  

Briana 
Madden 

Training Programme 
Director 

HEE North 
East 

briana.madden@hee.nhs.uk 
(currently back in clinical service) 

Kay Fenwick Training Programme 
Director 

HEE North 
East 

kay.fenwick@hee.nhs.uk  
(including GP pre-reg trainees) 

IF YOU RECEIVE AN OUT OF OFFICE REPLY THIS MAY BE DUE TO STAFF CALLED BACK TO 
CLINICAL SERVICE, THIS REPLY WILL PROVIDE ALTERNATIVE CONTACT DETAILS. 
 
 
 

North School of Pharmacy and Medicines Optimisation, Health Education England 
Willow Terrace Road, University of Leeds, Leeds, LS2 9JL  

 
Email: medicinesoptimisation.north@hee.nhs.uk   

www.hee.nhs.uk/our-work/medicines-optimisation  


